2. Do not include as adjustments, corrections to additions and retirements for the current or preceding year.
Corrections for the current year should be included in appropriate Column (c) or (d).

3. Credit adjustments in Column (e) should be shown in red, or in black enclosed in parentheses.
4. Complete the explanation, with individual amounts, for each adjustment included Column (e).

Total change Report year
Account No. and Title Balance Adjustments during report Ending

Previous Year Additions Retirements (+ or -) year Balance
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)=(c)-(d)+(e) (g)=(b)+(f)

101.1 INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

101.2 COLLECTION SYSTEM 0 0 0 0 0
101.4 TREATMENT and
DISPOSAL FACILITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0

101.6 RECLAIMED WATER
DISTRIBUTION PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0
101.7 GENERAL PLANT 77,684 266,208 0 0 266208 343892

TOTAL $77,684 $266,208 $0 $0 $266,208 $343,892

Explanation of adjustments in column (e):

T&W 000717

T & W Water Service Company dba Blue Topaz Utilities
12 Months Ending December 31, 2023

Schedule VI

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
(Except for blue cells, the values in this table will populate)
(Attach additional pages as necessary)

Adjustments for
Earnings

Per Books Report Adjusted Ratio

232.00 Short-Term Debt $5,693,880 $0 $5,693,880 0%

224.0 Long-Term Debt 1,376,007 0 1,376,007 19%

Common Equity:
201.0 Common Stock 23,063,196 0 0 0%
218.0 Proprietary Capital 0 0 0 0%
211.0 Misc. Paid-in-Capital 5,212,315 0 0 0%
215.0 Retained Earnings 3,488,113 0 0 0%
216.0 Reacquired Stock 0 0 0 0%

Total Equity $31,763,624 $0 $0 0%

Total Capital $38,833,511 $0 $7,069,887 19%

Debt Detail

Principal Cost Interest
Type Amount Rates Expense

232.0 Short Term Debt:
(Lender name A) $0 0% $0 $0
(Lender name B) O O% O O
(Lender name C) 0 0% 0 0
Total Short-Term Debt $0 0% $0 $0

224.0 Long-Term Debt:
(Lender name D) $0 0% $0 $0
(Lender name E) O O% O O
(Lender name F) O O% O O
Total Long-Term Debt $0 0% $0 $0

Schedule Vlb RATE BASE AND EARNINGS CALCULATION
RATE BASE SUMMARY

Water Sewer Total Reference
Description (a) (b) (c )=(a) + (b) (schedule)

1 Additions:
2 Utility plant $22,155,535 $343,892 $22,499,427 Va & Vb
3 Materials and supplies 0 0 0 Il
4 Working cash (capital) (attach schedule) 0 0 0
5 Prepayments 0 0 OIl
6 Other (attach schedule or itemize) 0 0 0
7 TOTAL ADDITIONS (Add Lines 2 through 6) $22,155,535 $343,892 $22,499,427
8 Deductions:
9 Reserve for depreciation (Accumulated) 0 0 OIl

10 Advances for construction 0 0 0 Il
11 Contributions in aid of construction 0 0 0 Il
12 Accumulated deferred income taxes 0 0 0 Il
13 Accumulated deferred investment tax credits 0 0 0 Il
14 Other (attach schedule or itemize) 0 0 0 Il
15 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS (Add lines 9 through 14) $0 $0 $0
16 RATE BASE (Line 7, less Line 15) $22,155,535 $343,892 $22,499,427

EARNINGS CALCULATION

17 Return (Note 1) $996,718
18 Rate of Return (Line 17/Line 16) 4.43%
19 Earned Return on Ending Equity (Notes 2,3) 4.41%

Note 1 Schedule 4. Statements of /ncome, line 26 plus line 27.
Note 2: Based on reported capital structure in Schedule 6. Capital Stmcture_Earnings.
Note 3 : Line 19 ( above ) will automatically calculate correctly only after Schedule 4 . Statements of Income ,

Schedule 7. Rate of Return, and the above portions of this schedule (tab) have been com pleted.

*If the company currently has an authorized return on equity (ROE), enter that ROE in column (c)